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17th August 2024

ELECTION RESULTS — IROWA ELECTIONS 2024-2027

The undersigned was appointed as the Returning Officer in the Executive Committee Meeting of
IROWA, held on 23" July 2024 to conduct the elections of the IROWA’s Executive Committee for the

3 years term 2024-2027 for ten posts.

The election process has been completed in accordance with the Election Schedule announced on
25™ July 2024. After the withdrawal of nominations by the Candidates well within the expiry of last
time/date of 15:00 hrs on 16 August 2024, only ten Candidates were left in the election contest for
the ten posts, one candidate for each post. Hence all ten Candidates are Elected Unopposed.

The details of Elected Candidates are placed below:

POST NAME E. NO
1 PRESIDENT JKPURI 12007
2 VICE PRESIDENT ~ SUBRAT KUMAR NAYAK 81151
3 GEN SECRETARY  SURESH CHANDER GUPTA 12696
4 JOINT SECRETARY SURESH ARORA 18210
5 TREASURER RAVINDRA NATH MATHUR 700033
6 EXECUTIVE i. A MPRABHAKAR 949
MEMBERS ii. SHAM LAL RAHURIA 12541
iiii. M KSEHGAL 12874
iv. RAMESH KUMAR 18015

v. SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA 18020

MOBILE NO.

9899206664

8860011100
9899240202

9899240214

9810726684

9871449966
9953251880
9810341398
9810606024
9872069922

ELECTION STATUS

Elected Unopposed

Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed

Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed

Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed
Elected Unopposed

| convey my thanks to all the Candidates for their cooperation and timely submissions of
Nomination Forms and withdrawal messages. Heartiest Congratulations to all successful candidates.

Yours Truly
S

(Madhubala H Nangia)
Returning Officer
Mobile no 9582111032



