## Indian Oil Retired Officers' Welfare Association (IROWA)

S - 352, First Floor, Greater Kailash –I, New Delhi - 110048 Office Landline 011-40503707 Website: www.irowaapex.com

17th August 2024

## **ELECTION RESULTS – IROWA ELECTIONS 2024-2027**

The undersigned was appointed as the Returning Officer in the Executive Committee Meeting of IROWA, held on 23<sup>rd</sup> July 2024 to conduct the elections of the IROWA's Executive Committee for the 3 years term 2024-2027 for ten posts.

The election process has been completed in accordance with the Election Schedule announced on 25<sup>th</sup> July 2024. After the withdrawal of nominations by the Candidates well within the expiry of last time/date of 15:00 hrs on 16 August 2024, only ten Candidates were left in the election contest for the ten posts, one candidate for each post. **Hence all ten Candidates are Elected Unopposed**.

The details of Elected Candidates are placed below:

POST	NAME	E. NO	MOBILE NO.	ELECTION STATUS
1 PRESIDENT	J K PURI	12007	9899206664	Elected Unopposed
2 VICE PRESIDENT	SUBRAT KUMAR NAYAK	81151	8860011100	Elected Unopposed
3 GEN SECRETARY	SURESH CHANDER GUPTA	12696	9899240202	Elected Unopposed
4 JOINT SECRETARY	SURESH ARORA	18210	9899240214	Elected Unopposed
5 TREASURER	RAVINDRA NATH MATHUR	700033	9810726684	Elected Unopposed
6 EXECUTIVE i.	A M PRABHAKAR	949	9871449966	Elected Unopposed
MEMBERS ii.	SHAM LAL RAHURIA	12541	9953251880	Elected Unopposed
iiii	M K SEHGAL	12874	9810341398	Elected Unopposed
iv.	RAMESH KUMAR	18015	9810606024	Elected Unopposed
V.	SUBHASH CHANDER ARORA	18020	9872069922	Elected Unopposed

I convey my thanks to all the Candidates for their cooperation and timely submissions of Nomination Forms and withdrawal messages. Heartiest Congratulations to all successful candidates.

**Yours Truly** 

(Madhubala H Nangia) Returning Officer Mobile no 9582111032

morangia